

Reference: FOI-513

## Request:

Please could you provide me with the total cost (or nearest estimate) incurred by North Tyneside Council in preparing and submitting bids to round 2 of the Levelling Up Fund for the following areas:

- 1. North Shields Parliamentary Constituency
- 2. Tynemouth Parliamentary Constituency

## Response:

- 1. There is no North Shields Parliamentary Constituency
- 2. There was no direct cost to the Authority. A grant was secured from the Accelerated Development Fund provided by the North East Local Enterprise Partnership to undertake feasibility work.

The information supplied to you is owned by the council unless otherwise stated and may be protected by copyright. You are free to use it for your own purposes, including any non-commercial research or for the purposes of news reporting. Any other re-use of a commercial nature will require the permission of the Council. Further enquiries in this respect should be directed to Head of Law and Governance, North Tyneside Council, Quadrant The Silver Link North, Cobalt Business Park, North Tyneside, NE27 0BY

Date: 06/03/2023 Page 1 of 1